SB0542/439031/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 542

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "renaming" in line 3 down through "Pool;" in line 4; in line 5, after "the" insert "Local Government"; and in line 8, strike "investment pools" and substitute "the Local Government Investment Pool".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, after "THE" insert "<u>LOCAL GOVERNMENT</u>"; in line 15, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "AN"; and in line 18, strike "local governments" and substitute "<u>AUTHORIZED PARTICIPANTS</u>".